



November 19, 2024

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS

RE: RS 290 Bridge Replacement  
Atchison County, KS

Dear Plan Holders:

Enclosed is the bid tabulation for the above referenced project which was bid at 10:45 AM on Tuesday, November 19, 2024. Schwab Eaton has recommended the County award the Project to Ebert Construction Co., Inc. of Wamego, Kansas. We appreciate your interest in this project and look forward to working with you in the future.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads 'Dave Beach'.

Dave Beach, P.E.

db/jc  
Enclosure

Civil Engineers

Land Surveyors

Landscape Architects



**ATCHISON COUNTY BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
PROJECT NO. RS 290  
ATCHISON COUNTY, KANSAS  
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024**

| ITEM   | NAME OF BIDDER                                      | QTY    | UNIT  | Ebert Construction Co., Inc. |             | Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. |             | King Construction Co., Inc. |              | Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost |              |
|--|---|--------|-------|------------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
|  |   |        |       | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE                               | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE                  | TOTAL        | UNIT PRICE                          | TOTAL        |
| <b>PART A - BRIDGE ITEMS</b>                   |   |        |       |                              |             |  |             |                             |              |                                     |              |
| 1  | Class I Excavation                                  | 98     | CY    | \$41.98                      | \$4,114.04  | \$50.00                                  | \$4,900.00  | \$150.00                    | \$14,700.00  | \$150.00                            | \$14,700.00  |
| 2  | Class II Excavation                                 | 71     | CY    | 148.71                       | 10,558.41   | 110.00                                   | 7,810.00    | 200.00                      | 14,200.00    | 135.00                              | 9,585.00     |
| 3  | Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SW)                        | 184    | CY    | 982.88                       | 180,849.92  | 1,050.00                                 | 193,200.00  | 1,650.00                    | 303,600.00   | 1,300.00                            | 239,200.00   |
| 4  | Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)                            | 67     | CY    | 1,031.99                     | 69,143.33   | 850.00                                   | 56,950.00   | 2,000.00                    | 134,000.00   | 1,200.00                            | 80,400.00    |
| 5  | Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)(Epoxy Coated)            | 50,900 | Lbs   | 1.36                         | 69,224.00   | 1.70                                     | 86,530.00   | 1.80                        | 91,620.00    | 2.25                                | 114,525.00   |
| 6  | Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)                          | 2,420  | Lbs   | 1.32                         | 3,194.40    | 4.40                                     | 10,648.00   | 2.50                        | 6,050.00     | 1.75                                | 4,235.00     |
| 7  | Piles (Steel)(HP 10x42)                             | 345    | LF    | 57.89                        | 19,972.05   | 55.00                                    | 18,975.00   | 50.00                       | 17,250.00    | 65.00                               | 22,425.00    |
| 8  | Piles (Steel)(HP 12x53)                             | 468    | LF    | 71.34                        | 33,387.12   | 62.00                                    | 29,016.00   | 60.00                       | 28,080.00    | 72.00                               | 33,696.00    |
| 9  | Geotextile Fabric                                   | 107    | SY    | 5.14                         | 549.98      | 6.00                                     | 642.00      | 8.00                        | 856.00       | 5.25                                | 561.75       |
| 10   | Abutment Strip Drain                                | 32     | SY    | 80.21                        | 2,566.72    | 120.00                                   | 3,840.00    | 30.00                       | 960.00       | 245.00                              | 7,840.00     |
| 11   | Bridge Backwall Protection System                   | 36     | SY    | 61.83                        | 2,225.88    | 40.00                                    | 1,440.00    | 50.00                       | 1,800.00     | 35.00                               | 1,260.00     |
| 12   | Slope Protection (Riprap Stone) (200 Lbs.)          | 251    | CY    | 71.20                        | 17,871.20   | 85.00                                    | 21,335.00   | 120.00                      | 30,120.00    | 125.00                              | 31,375.00    |
| 13   | Bridge Project Marker                               | 1      | EA    | 1,490.15                     | 1,490.15    | 1,140.00                                 | 1,140.00    | 1,500.00                    | 1,500.00     | 2,500.00                            | 2,500.00     |
| <b>PART A SUBTOTAL</b>                         |   |        |       |                              | 415,147.20  |  | 436,426.00  |                             | 644,736.00   |                                     | 562,302.75   |
| <b>PART B - GRADING</b>                        |   |        |       |                              |             |  |             |                             |              |                                     |              |
| 1  | Contractor Construction Staking                     | 1      | LS    | 10,300.00                    | 10,300.00   | 9,100.00                                 | 9,100.00    | 9,300.00                    | 9,300.00     | 8,500.00                            | 8,500.00     |
| 2  | Field Office and Laboratory (Type C)                | 1      | EA    | 1,483.87                     | 1,483.87    | 1,500.00                                 | 1,500.00    | 5,000.00                    | 5,000.00     | 3,000.00                            | 3,000.00     |
| 3  | Mobilization  | 1      | LS    | 84,504.94                    | 84,504.94   | 75,000.00                                | 75,000.00   | 236,100.00                  | 236,100.00   | 75,000.00                           | 75,000.00    |
| 4  | Clearing and Grubbing                               | 1      | LS    | 18,379.15                    | 18,379.15   | 9,500.00                                 | 9,500.00    | 12,000.00                   | 12,000.00    | 7,500.00                            | 7,500.00     |
| 5  | Common Excavation                                   | 1,027  | CY    | 13.12                        | 13,474.24   | 20.00                                    | 20,540.00   | 48.00                       | 49,296.00    | 12.00                               | 12,324.00    |
| 6  | Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)            | 260    | CY    | 26.70                        | 6,942.00    | 35.00                                    | 9,100.00    | 57.60                       | 14,976.00    | 15.00                               | 3,900.00     |
| 7  | Rock Excavation                                     | 265    | CY    | 25.95                        | 6,876.75    | 60.00                                    | 15,900.00   | 72.00                       | 19,080.00    | 20.00                               | 5,300.00     |
| 8  | Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)             | 700    | CY    | 5.22                         | 3,654.00    | 10.00                                    | 7,000.00    | 14.40                       | 10,080.00    | 5.00                                | 3,500.00     |
| 9  | Water (Grading)(Set Price)                          | 1      | M Gal | 40.00                        | 40.00       | 40.00                                    | 40.00       | 40.00                       | 40.00        | 40.00                               | 40.00        |
| 10   | Entrance Pipe (24")                                 | 38     | LF    | 102.83                       | 3,907.54    | 135.00                                   | 5,130.00    | 144.00                      | 5,472.00     | 75.00                               | 2,850.00     |
| 11   | End Sections (24")                                  | 2      | EA    | 594.29                       | 1,188.58    | 825.00                                   | 1,650.00    | 1,020.00                    | 2,040.00     | 530.00                              | 1,060.00     |
| 12   | Concrete Pavement (10" Unit.)(AE)(Bridge App.)      | 77     | SY    | 231.82                       | 17,850.14   | 260.00                                   | 20,020.00   | 350.00                      | 26,950.00    | 275.00                              | 21,175.00    |
| 13   | Barrier Guardrail, Steel Plate                      | 25     | LF    | 118.00                       | 2,950.00    | 54.00                                    | 1,350.00    | 54.00                       | 1,350.00     | 250.00                              | 6,250.00     |
| 14   | Guardrail, Steel Plate                              | 100    | LF    | 144.00                       | 14,400.00   | 144.00                                   | 14,400.00   | 144.00                      | 14,400.00    | 185.00                              | 18,500.00    |
| 15   | Guardrail End Terminal (SRT)(Alternate No. 1)       | 4      | EA    | 0.00                         | 0.00        | 0.00                                     | 0.00        | 0.00                        | 0.00         | 4,800.00                            | 19,200.00    |
| 16   | Guardrail End Terminal (Fleet)(Alternate No. 2)     | 4      | EA    | 3,125.00                     | 12,500.00   | 2,725.00                                 | 10,900.00   | 2,725.00                    | 10,900.00    | 3,500.00                            | 14,000.00    |
| 17   | Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate)(Set Price) | 1      | CY    | 40.00                        | 40.00       | 35.00                                    | 35.00       | 50.00                       | 50.00        | 50.00                               | 50.00        |
| 18   | Object Marker (Type III)                            | 4      | EA    | 165.00                       | 660.00      | 165.00                                   | 660.00      | 135.00                      | 540.00       | 200.00                              | 800.00       |
| 19   | Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)                | 1      | CY    | 225.00                       | 225.00      | 225.00                                   | 225.00      | 225.00                      | 225.00       | 225.00                              | 225.00       |
| 20   | Foundation Stabilization (Set Price)                | 1      | CY    | 50.00                        | 50.00       | 40.00                                    | 40.00       | 40.00                       | 40.00        | 40.00                               | 40.00        |
| 21   | Curing Environment                                  | 1      | LS    | 225.00                       | 225.00      | 1,500.00                                 | 1,500.00    | 2,500.00                    | 2,500.00     | 1,500.00                            | 1,500.00     |
| 22   | Temporary Erosion Pollution Control                 | 1      | LS    | 1,969.78                     | 1,969.78    | 2,770.00                                 | 2,770.00    | 2,770.00                    | 2,770.00     | 8,500.00                            | 8,500.00     |
| 23   | Seeding   | 1      | LS    | 4,951.36                     | 4,951.36    | 10,400.00                                | 10,400.00   | 6,500.00                    | 6,500.00     | 8,000.00                            | 8,000.00     |
| 24   | Traffic Control                                     | 1      | LS    | 8,000.00                     | 8,000.00    | 6,000.00                                 | 6,000.00    | 4,500.00                    | 4,500.00     | 9,500.00                            | 9,500.00     |
| 25   | Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")                           | 2,021  | SY    | 15.97                        | 32,275.37   | 30.00                                    | 60,630.00   | 24.00                       | 48,504.00    | 15.00                               | 30,315.00    |
| <b>PART B SUBTOTAL</b>                         |   |        |       |                              | 246,847.72  |  | 283,390.00  |                             | 482,613.00   |                                     | 261,029.00   |
| <b>PART C - SURFACING</b>                      |   |        |       |                              |             |  |             |                             |              |                                     |              |
| 1  | HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)                      | 690    | TONS  | 101.00                       | \$69,690.00 | 108.03                                   | \$74,540.70 | 140.08                      | \$96,655.20  | 150.00                              | \$103,500.00 |
| <b>PART C SUBTOTAL</b>                         |   |        |       |                              | 69,690.00   |  | 74,540.70   |                             | 96,655.20    |                                     | 103,500.00   |
| <b>PART A + PART B + PART C TOTAL BASE BID</b> |   |        |       |                              | 731,684.92  |  | 794,356.70  |                             | 1,224,004.20 |                                     | 926,831.75   |